RESOLUTION NO. 98-76

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT A TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE BE INSTALLED AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 1 AND RATLIFF ROAD IN CALLAHAN, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, has been made aware of the need for the installation of a traffic control device at the intersection of U.S. 1 and Ratliff Road; and

WHEREAS, this section of highway is heavily congested; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believes it is in the best interest of the public's safety that a traffic control device be installed at the intersection of U.S. 1 and Ratliff Road in Callahan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 13th day of April, 1998, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, requests that the Florida Department of Transportation install the appropriate traffic control device at the intersection of U.S. 1 and Ratliff Road in Callahan, Florida.
- Copies of this Resolution shall be sent to Senator Charles Williams, Representative George Crady, and the Secretary of the Florida Department of Transportation.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHRIS KARKLAND Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

JR.

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Øfficio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S./ MULLIN